

14
LAC 231/23
KAUSHLIYA DEVI Vs. UNION OF INDIA

18.08.2025

Both the regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Ld. Counsels for the parties.

R1 shall file the WS as per law.

To come up for admission/denial and framing of issues on
15.12.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/18.08.2025